North Carolina Department of Transportation CONTRACT BID FORM ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CONTRACT NO. D3POC0223

WBS Element: 3RE.101013, 3RE.106513, 3RE.1071133, and 3RE.106713. 44601.03

REO:

Description: Landscape Plant Bed and Mowing Maintenance

County: Brunswick, Onslow Pender, New Hanover

ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	SP	Initial Plant Bed Maintenance/Clean Up	1	CYCLE	\$22000.co	\$ 22,000.00
2	SP	Routine Plant Bed Maintenance and Mowing	17			\$ 163,719.52
3	SP	Shredded Hardwood Mulch	400		\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000,00
4	SP	Additional Mowing and Plant Bed Maintenance	4840	SY	\$ 1.00	s 4840.00
5	SP	Division Office Complex Grounds Maintenance	18	CYCLE	\$ 2250.00	s 40,500.00
6					\$	\$
7					\$	\$
8					\$	\$
9					\$	\$
10					\$	\$
11					\$	\$
	TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 247, OS9, 52					

CONTRACTOR Richard arlins (russrocd, RI) Mont Olile No Federal Identification Number 81-07890

Contractor's License Number 3499

Authorized Agent Richard arline Date 11-20-24

Witness Cusey Cribbs Title Date 11-70-24

Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and
Contract Execution)
Name Richard (arlson
Email richard carlson 354 egmail. Com
Phone 919-648-5081
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications
Reviewed by NCDOT B Date 11/21/24
Accepted by NCDOT Date 11/21/24 Date 11/21/24
\mathcal{O}

North Carolina Department of Transportation CONTRACT BID FORM ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CONTRACT NO. D3POC0223

WBS Element: 3RE.101013, 3RE.106513, 3RE.1071133, and 3RE.106713, 44601.03

REQ:

Description: Landscape Plant Bed and Mowing Maintenance

County: Brunswick, Onslow Pender, New Hanover

ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	
1	SP	Initial Plant Bed Maintenance/Clean Up	1	CYCLE	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	
2	SP	Routine Plant Bed Maintenance and Mowing	17	CYCLE	\$ 10,500.00	1	
3	SP	Shredded Hardwood Mulch	400		\$ 42.00	\$ 16,800.00	
4	SP	Additional Mowing and Plant Bed Maintenance	4840	SY	\$ 0.05	\$ 242.00	
5	SP	Division Office Complex Grounds Maintenance	18	CYCLE		\$ 23,400.00	
6					\$	\$	
7					\$	\$	
8					\$	\$	
9					\$	\$	
10					\$	\$	
11					\$	\$	
		TOTAL BID FOR P	TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 229,942.00				

CONTRACTOR Goldstan Project	Group LLC	
ADDRESS 5814 Fallston ROAD Co	awndale Nc 28090	-
Federal Identification Number 81-430686	<u> </u>	
Contractor's License Number		
Authorized Agent STAN Miccen	Title <u>Öwner</u>	CORPORATE SEAL
Signature Smul 7	Date	
Witness Norma Miller	_TitleHR	
Signature Name Mul	Date 11-13-24	

Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and	
Contract Execution)	
Name Stanley Miller	
Email Stane goldstarproject.com	
Phone 704 770 7846	
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA	
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications	
for Roads and Structures 2024.	
Reviewed by NCDOT Bull	
Accepted by NCDOT Jetter 91	_Date 11/21/2024
/1	1 1

North Carolina Department of Transportation CONTRACT BID FORM ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CONTRACT NO. D3POC0223

WBS Element: 3RE.101013, 3RE.106513, 3RE.1071133, and 3RE.106713, 44601.03

REQ:

Description: Landscape Plant Bed and Mowing Maintenance

County: Brunswick, Onslow Pender, New Hanover

ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	SP	Initial Plant Bed Maintenance/Clean Up	1	CYCLE	\$ 13,672,00	\$ 13,672. "
2	SP	Routine Plant Bed Maintenance and Mowing	17	CYCLE	\$ 13 672.00	\$ 13,672. " \$ 232,424. "
3	SP	Shredded Hardwood Mulch	400	CY	\$ 36,60	\$ 14400.00
4	SP	Additional Mowing and Plant Bed Maintenance	4840	SY	\$,05	\$ 242.00
5	SP	Division Office Complex Grounds Maintenance	18	CYCLE	\$ 2/50. w	\$ 38,700. *
6					\$	\$
7					\$	\$
8					\$	\$
9					\$	\$
10					\$	\$
11					\$	\$
	TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 299, 438.					

CONTRACTOR Natural Choice Contra ADDRESS 3725 NC 98 Huy West)	acting, UC	
ADDRESS 3725 NC 98 Huy West)	oungsuille, NC 27596	
Federal Identification Number 26-1299278		
Contractor's License Number 7624/		
Authorized Agent Jason Alkins Signature from Other	Title CWW	CORPORATE SEAL
Witness Michale Murell	Title Saler Reg	
Signature May Mrb	Date_//-/9-24	

Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and Contract Execution)	
Name Jason Atkins	
Email jasen 2 alm contracting net	
Phone 9/9 - 880 - 9576	
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2024.	
Reviewed by NCDOT Bal We	_Date Utu /24
Accepted by NCDOT	

Signature_

North Carolina Department of Transportation CONTRACT BID FORM ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CONTRACT NO. D3POC0223

WBS Element: 3RE.101013, 3RE.106513, 3RE.1071133, and 3RE.106713, 44601.03

REQ:

Description: Landscape Plant Bed and Mowing Maintenance

County: Brunswick, Onslow Pender, New Hanover

ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	SP	Initial Plant Bed Maintenance/Clean Up	1	CYCLE	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000-00
2	SP	Routine Plant Bed Maintenance and Mowing	17	CYCLE	\$15,000.00	\$ 255,000.00
3	SP	Shredded Hardwood Mulch	400	CY	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	SP	Additional Mowing and Plant Bed Maintenance	4840	SY	\$.21	\$ 1016.40
5	SP	Division Office Complex Grounds Maintenance	18	CYCLE	\$ 5250.00	\$ 65,000.00 \$ 255,000.00 \$ 20,000.00 \$ 1016.40 \$ 94,500.00
6					\$	\$
7					\$	\$
8					\$	\$
9					\$	\$
10					\$	\$
11					\$	\$

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$

CONTRACTOR Timely Transportation & Logistics, TNC

ADDRESS 107 Market St, Louis BUVG NC 27549

Federal Identification Number 47-3947239

Contractor's License Number

Authorized Agent, Island Title Institute Security

Witness With War Jackson initial fitle Security

T-2

Contra	f Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and ct Execution)	
Name_	Natia Ridges	
Email_	nera Hlines.com	
Phone .	919-521-6464	
	THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
Reviewed	This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2024. by NCDOT	
Accepted	by NCDOT Swilling Mitte	_pate <u> </u>